Braco Compliance Pty Ltd

Unit 308, 469-481 High St, Northcote, VIC 3070, Australia email: admin@bracocompliance.com

22 March 2016

Douglas Datwyler Digi International, Inc 11001 Bren Road East Minnetonka, MN 55343 USA

Dear Douglas,

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION



This letter authorises Digi International, Inc to label the product listed below, with the RCM compliance mark, subject to the following conditions:

- a) The units supplied are identical to those described in the compliance folder held by Braco Compliance Pty Ltd.
- b) Braco Compliance Pty Ltd assumes no responsibility in the retail supply, servicing or repair of the listed product.
- c) Any modification to the listed products voids this authorisation.
- d) This authorisation pertains only to the products listed.
- e) Ensure the device does not operate outside the band 915-928MHz as specified in Radiocommunications (Low Interference Potential Devices) Class Licence 2015 (refer Federal Register of Legislative Instruments F2015L01438).
- f) This authorisation is valid for the life the product or until a standard shown on the declaration of compliance is rescinded whichever is the sooner.
- g) Digi International, Inc takes responsibility and agrees to meet all costs in any action relating from a breach of the conditions of this authorisation.
- h) Digi International, Inc agrees to supply to Braco Compliance Pty Ltd the names and addresses of all Australian importers if required by the relevant Australian authority.

Product Identification

Radio Module, XBee® SX. Hardware Model: XBSX. Part Number XB9X-DMRS-021 (XBee SX, RF Pad AUS), XB9X-DMUS-021 (XBee SX, U.FL AUS), XB9XT-DPRS-021 (XBee SX, XTC RF Pad AUS) and XB9XT-DPUS-021 (XBee SX, XTC U.FL AUS). Firmware version: 9201 (XB9X-DMxS), 2202 (XB9XT-DPxS). Hardware version: 0x3E.

The labelling and supply of the product with the RCM compliance mark is agreement with the above conditions.

Bruce Maule, Director.